## 503316966 05/21/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3363584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JON DAVID MARSHALL	05/19/2015
STEVEN RONALD HANSON	05/19/2015
ROCKY JOSEPH HOLMES	05/19/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, D/B/A VERSA ELECTRONICS
Street Address:	3943 QUEBEC AVENUE NORTH
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55427

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14718365

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2482922920

Email: serla@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, STE 210

Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1269A.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS	
SIGNATURE: /DANIEL P. ALEKSYNAS/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2015	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MarshallExecutedDecAssign#page1.tif source=HolmesExecutedDecAssign#page1.tif source=HansonExecutedDecAssign#page1.tif

PATENT 503316966 REEL: 035688 FRAME: 0792

## COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	_	
TYPE OF DECLARATION: This declaration is for an original application INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICATION: My residence, post office address		ated below, next to my name. I believe
that I am an original inventor, or an original joint inventor of the subjecting entitled: RUGGEDIZED MODULAR MARINE DISPLAY		
SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION: X The attached application; or Application Number filed on, 20, Serial Number	n The United States Ap	plication Number or PCT International and do hereby authorize Assignee or its
designee to insert here the application number and filing date). ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY OF C	ANDOR: I hereby state	that the filing of the above-identified
application was made or authorized to be made by me. I hereby state identified specification, including the claims. I acknowledge the duty to or		
in 37, Code of Federal Regulations, § 1.56.  DECLARATION: I hereby declare that all statements made herein of	my own knowledge are	true and that all statements made on
information and belief are believed to be true; and further that thesi statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonme		
Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity		
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION: in consideration of the payment by As receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuate		3 of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR: hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Jon David Marshall	Electronic Technolo	
29030 Machmeier Court Lindstrom, MN 55045	d/b/a Versa Electroi 3943 Quebec Avent	
Nationality: US	Minneapolis, MN 55 State or Country of F	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNE		
foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and application (14/718,365 filed on May 21, 2015, (and do application number and filing date), including the right to claim priority Provisional Application No. 62/002,422, filed May 23, 2015 (the entire sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee to the extent not already do invention by the above-referenced application or any continuation, conto letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof, including any	d all improvements which hereby authorize Assign in the United States or right, title and interest in one so); and, in and to, a tinuation-in-part, division.	are disclosed in the above-referenced ee or its designee to insert here the in any foreign countries, in and to US each such application are also hereby I Letters Patent to be obtained for said renewal, or substitute thereof, and as
covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has be assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent as may be same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto an representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required States application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be	en or will be made or en its request, be provided e known and accessible d will promptly execute t to apply for, obtain, ma	tered into which would conflict with this i promptly with all pertinent facis and to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal aintain, issue and enforce said United
<u> </u>	mustus a auto.	r for disactional post ( ) and
Inventor's Jon David Marshall Signature	Residence:	Lindstrom, MN US
Date:	Post Office Address:	29030 Machmeler Court Lindstrom, MN US
Citizenship: US		
SUBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT OF	EXECUTION OF AN ASS	SIGNMENT
1. Kelin Jandskul		
Whose full post office address is: 45661461460 / Street, City, Postal Code, Counti		VA
Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see	<u>) h/0 / h/S/A/4</u> who cute the same for the pur	is personally known or identified to me poses therein stated
On this		
Subscribing Witne	SS	

PATENT REEL: 035688 FRAME: 0793

# COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT

	wentor. I hereby declare that:		
INVENTORSHIP IN	ATION: This declaration is for an original to the second or the second o	inal application.	as stated below, next to my name, I believe
that I am an original	inventor, or an original injut inventor	r of the subject matter that is clai	e as stated below, next to my name. I believe med, and for which a patent is sought on the
invention entitled: RI	JGGEDIZED MODULAR MARINE D	ISPLAY	
Application Number	filed on 20	Serial Number /	es Application Number or PCT Internations(and do hereby authorize Assignee or it.
designee to insert he	re the application number and filing	date).	feur no neign) annous Assidues of th
ACKNOWLEDGME	NT OF REVIEW OF PAPERS AND	DUTY OF CANDOR: I hereby	state that the filing of the above-identifier
application was mad	e or authorized to be made by me. I	hereby state that I have reviews	d and understand the contents of the above
identified specificatio	n, including the claims. Lacknowledg	ge the duty to disclose information	n, which is material to patentability as define
	al Regulations, § 1.56.	anda bazain af mu anna funnidad	an and an an an Africa was says and a
information and beli	of are helieved to be true; and fur	that that these statements were	pe are true and that all statements made or made with the knowledge that willful false
statements and the	ike so made are punishable by fine	or imprisonment, or both, under	Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United State
Code, and that such	willful false statements may jeopardi	ze the validity of the application o	r any patent issued thereon.
ASSIGNMENT OF II	NVENTION: In consideration of the present acknowledged, and for other go	payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE A	6NORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and to	ransfer to ASSIGNEE:	
Rocky Joseph Holn	nes		chnologies, LLC
3890 16 <sup>th</sup> Ave. Sout		d/b/a Versa E	ectronics
Pine River, MN 564. Nationality: US	74		Avenue North
radionality: Go		Minneapolis, State or Count	ww 55427 ry of Formation: US
			itle and interest for the United States and am
application number of Provisional Application sold, assigned and to invention by the about to letters patent any covenant that no assignment. ASSIGI documents relating to same in any interfer representatives any	and filing date), including the right to No. 62/002,422, filed May 23, 20 ransferred to Assignee to the extent ve-referenced application or any core reissue or re-examination thereof, signment, sale, agreement or encuming further covenant that ASSIGN to said invention and said Letters Parence, litigation or proceeding relate and all papers, instruments or afficial invention and said Letters Patent	o claim priority in the United Sta 15 (the entire right, title and inter not aiready done so); and, in and including any and all rights to brance has been or will be made EE will, upon its request, be protent as may be known and accessed thereto and will promptly explayits required to apply for, obts which may be necessary or desire	Assignee or its designee to insert here the tes or in any foreign countries, in and to US est in each such application are also hereby it to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said vision, renewal, or substitute thereof, and at sue for past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby or entered into which would conflict with this ovided promptly with all pertinent facts and established to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the excute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legalin, maintain, issue and enforce said United able to carry out the purposes thereof.
inventor's Signature	LeRocky Joséph Holmes	Residence:	Pine River, MN 56474
and the second	and deal of	Post Office Addre	ess: P.O. Box 849
Date:	2/9/205		Pequot Lakes, MN 56472
Citizenship:	US		
ir		FIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF A	N ASSIGNMENT
- 1, 4444 <del>(</del>	0425/40		
N.N	address is: <u>45/65/1/69/</u> 1/4/	11.2 A. M.L.	ing a residence of
vynose tuli post office	address is: <u>۱۳۵۸ ۲/۱۲/۱۲</u> address is: Street, City, Posta		<u> </u>
		A	
Make oath and say th to be the inventor nai Signed at: ニンツ	nat I was personally present and did a med in the attached assignment, duly the content of the c	see <u>Soland and execute the same for the sam</u>	who is personally known or identified to me he purposes therein stated.
On this	day of	. 2015	in of
	· ·	<u> </u>	
	(2) (5) (5)	scribing/Vitness	
	ວນນຸດ	2000 St. 3 AN 12.22	

PATENT REEL: 035688 FRAME: 0794

**RECORDED: 05/21/2015** 

## **COMBINED DECLARATION & ASSIGNMENT**

INVENTORSHIP IDENTIFICA that I am an original inventor, invention entitled: RUGGEDIZ SPECIFICATION IDENTIFIC/	his declaration is for an original applica TION: My residence, post office addressor an original joint inventor of the sub- ED MODULAR MARINE DISPLAY ATION: X. The attached application.	ess and citizenship are as sta eject matter that is claimed, a or o The United States App	nd for which a patent is sought on the dication Number or PCT International
designee to insert here the ap, ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF R application was made or auth	, 20, Serial Nun plication number and filing date). EVIEW OF PAPERS AND DUTY O orized to be made by me. I hereby sta ng the claims. I acknowledge the duty	F CANDOR: I hereby state ate that I have reviewed and	that the filing of the above-identified understand the contents of the above-
information and belief are be statements and the like so ma	tions, § 1.56. clare that all statements made hereir slieved to be true; and further that the ade are punishable by fine or imprisor se statements may jeopardize the valic	nese statements were made nment, or both, under Section	with the knowledge that willful false a 1001 of Title 18 of the United States
	N: In consideration of the payment by nowledged, and for other good and val		of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the
ASSIGNOR:	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	ASSIGNEE:	
Steven Ronald Hanson	Harring brandings and manner in	Electronic Technolo	gies, LLC
1750 Dandelion Lane SW		d/b/a Versa Electror	nics
Brainerd, MN 56401		3943 Quebec Avenu	
Nationality: US		Minneapolis, MN 55 State or Country of F	
		old or country of r	Section 2011
Provisional Application No. 62 sold, assigned and transferrer invention by the above-reference letters patent any reissue covenant that no assignment, assignment. ASSIGNOR furtifuccuments relating to said inventer any and all propresentatives any and all progresses application, said inventer for the formal of the same in any interference.	date), including the right to claim price 2/002,422, filed May 23, 2015 (the entered to Assignee to the extent not already need application or any continuation, or re-examination thereof, including sale, agreement or encumbrance has ner covenant that ASSIGNEE will, uppention and said Letters Patent as magation or proceeding related thereto papers, instruments or affidavits required and said Letters Patent which may a Ronald Hanson	ire right, title and interest in y done so); and, in and to, all continuation-in-part, division, any and all rights to sue for been or will be made or ent oon its request, be provided y be known and accessible to and will promptly execute a ired to apply for, obtain, ma	each such application are also hereby I Letters Patent to be obtained for said renewal, or substitute thereof, and as or past damages. ASSIGNOR hereby ered into which would conflict with this i promptly with all pertinent facts and o ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its lega tintain, issue and enforce said United
Signature /	19/2015	Post Office Address:	1750 Dandelion Lane SW
Date:	7 7 1 2 2 2 2 2 2		Brainerd, MN 56401
Citizenship: US			
g e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	JBSCRIBING WITNESS AFFIDAVIT	OF EXECUTION OF AN ASS	SIGNMENT
- 1 LEVIL JOHNSK	90 900		
べい Whose full post office address	vis: <u>4565700 arv en 2noe 1</u> 3	<u> AMONIO MASSAGE</u> , U.	4
	Street, City, Postal Code, Co	<b>3</b>	
Make cath and say that I was to be the inventor named in th Signed at: ジャン	personally present and did see <u>files/</u> e attached assignment, duly sign and Section 1	// ///////////////////////////////////	is personally known or identified to me poses therein stated.
On this day of		2 - 36	
	The state of the s		
	Subscribing W	tness	
	NA.		

PATENT REEL: 035688 FRAME: 0795